

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF SURREY

BY-LAW NO. 10678

A by-law to amend the provisions of  
"Surrey Development Cost Charge By-  
Law, 1984, No. 7996" as amended.

.....

NOW, THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the District of Surrey, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. "Surrey Development Cost Charge By-Law, 1984, No. 7996", as amended is hereby further amended as follows:

(a) SCHEDULE "A", WATER, is hereby amended in Section I as follows:

(i) Sub-Section (b) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$850.00" and inserting the figure "\$890.00" in its place.

(ii) Sub-Section (c) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$850.00" and inserting the figure "\$890.00" in its place.

(iii) Sub-Section (d) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$850.00" and inserting the figure "\$890.00" in its place.

(iv) Sub-Section (e) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$550.00" and inserting the figure "\$580.00" in its place.

(v) Sub-Section (f) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$710.00" and inserting the figure "\$750.00" in its place.

(vi) Sub-Section (g) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$710.00" and inserting the figure "\$750.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$550.00" and inserting the figure "\$580.00" in its place.

(3) Sub-Sub-Section iii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$270.00" and inserting the figure "\$290.00" in its place.

(vii) Sub-Section (h) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$270.00" and inserting the figure "\$290.00" in its place.

(viii) Sub-Section (i) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$270.00" and inserting the figure "\$290.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$550.00" and inserting the figure "\$580.00" in its place.

(ix) Sub-Section (j) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$2,450.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,590.00" in its place.

(x) Sub-Section (k) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$270.00" and inserting the figure "\$290.00" in its place.

(xi) Sub-Section (l) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$270.00" and inserting the figure "\$290.00" in its place.

(xii) Sub-Section (m) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$270.00" and inserting the figure "\$290.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$270.00" and inserting the figure "\$290.00" in its place.

(3) Sub-Sub-Section (ii) is hereby further amended by deleting the figure "\$550.00" and inserting the figure "\$580.00" in its place.

(xiii) Sub-Section (o) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$2,450.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,590.00" in its place.

(a) SCHEDULE "B", ARTERIAL ROADS, is hereby amended in Section I as follows:

(i) Sub-Section (b) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$3,060.00" and inserting the figure "\$3,260.00" in its place.

(ii) Sub-Section (c) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$3,060.00" and inserting the figure "\$3,260.00" in its place.

(iii) Sub-Section (d) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$3,060.00" and inserting the figure "\$3,260.00" in its place.

(iv) Sub-Section (e) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$1,810.00" and inserting the figure "\$1,930.00" in its place.

(v) Sub-Section (f) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$3,060.00" and inserting the figure "\$3,260.00" in its place.

(vi) Sub-Section (g) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$3,060.00" and inserting the figure "\$3,260.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$2,140.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,280.00" in its place.

(3) Sub-Sub-Section iii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$2,390.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,540.00" in its place.

(vii) Sub-Section (h) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$2,390.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,540.00" in its place.

(viii) Sub-Section (i) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$2,390.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,540.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$2,140.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,280.00" in its place.

(ix) Sub-Section (j) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$7,430.00" and inserting the figure "\$7,910.00" in its place.

(x) Sub-Section (l) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$2,390.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,540.00" in its place.

(xi) Sub-Section (m) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$920.00" and inserting the figure "\$980.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$920.00" and inserting the figure "\$980.00" in its place.

(3) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby further amended by deleting the figure "\$2,140.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,280.00" in its place.

(xii) Sub-Section (o) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$7,430.00" and inserting the figure "\$7,910.00" in its place.

(c) SCHEDULE "C", DRAINAGE, is hereby amended in Section I as follows:

(i) Sub-Section (b) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$460.00" and inserting the figure "\$490.00" in its place.

(ii) Sub-Section (c) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$460.00" and inserting the figure "\$490.00" in its place.

(iii) Sub-Section (d) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$460.00" and inserting the figure "\$490.00" in its place.

(iv) Sub-Section (e) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$100.00" and inserting the figure "\$110.00" in its place.

(v) Sub-Section (f) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$250.00" and inserting the figure "\$270.00" in its place.

(vi) Sub-Section (g) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$250.00" and inserting the figure "\$270.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$100.00" and inserting the figure "\$110.00" in its place.

(3) Sub-Sub-Section iii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$300.00" and inserting the figure "\$320.00" in its place.

(vii) Sub-Section (h) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$300.00" and inserting the figure "\$320.00" in its place.

(viii) Sub-Section (i) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$300.00" and inserting the figure "\$320.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$100.00" and inserting the figure "\$110.00" in its place.

(ix) Sub-Section (j) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$3,520.00" and inserting the figure "\$3,730.00" in its place.

(x) Sub-Section (k) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$300.00" and inserting the figure "\$320.00" in its place.

(xi) Sub-Section (l) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$300.00" and inserting the figure "\$320.00" in its place.

(xii) Sub-Section (m) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$300.00" and inserting the figure "\$320.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$300.00" and inserting the figure "\$320.00" in its place.

(3) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby further amended by deleting the figure "\$100.00" and inserting the figure "\$110.00" in its place.

(xiii) Sub-Section (o) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$3,520.00" and inserting the figure "\$3,720.00" in its place.

(d) SCHEDULE "E", MAJOR COLLECTOR ROADS, is hereby amended in Section I as follows:

(i) Sub-Section (b) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$1,090.00" and inserting the figure "\$1,150.00" in its place.

(ii) Sub-Section (c) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$1,090.00" and inserting the figure "\$1,150.00"

in its place.

(iii) Sub-Section (d) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$1,090.00" and inserting the figure "\$1,150.00" in its place.

(iv) Sub-Section (e) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$640.00" and inserting the figure "\$680.00" in its place.

(v) Sub-Section (f) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$1,090.00" and inserting the figure "\$1,150.00" in its place.

(vi) Sub-Section (g) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$1,090.00" and inserting the figure "\$1,150.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$770.00" and inserting the figure "\$810.00" in its place.

(3) Sub-Sub-Section iii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$850.00" and inserting the figure "\$900.00" in its place.

(vii) Sub-Section (h) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$850.00" and inserting the figure "\$900.00" in its place.

(viii) Sub-Section (i) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$850.00" and inserting the figure "\$900.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$770.00" and inserting the figure "\$810.00" in its place.

(ix) Sub-Section (j) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$2,650.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,800.00" in its place.

(x) Sub-Section (l) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$850.00" and inserting the figure "\$900.00" in its place.

(xi) Sub-Section (m) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$330.00" and inserting the figure "\$350.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$330.00" and inserting the figure "\$350.00" in its place.

(3) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby further amended by deleting the figure "\$770.00" and inserting the figure "\$810.00" in its place.

(xii) Sub-Section (o) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$2,650.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,800.00" in its place.

(e) SCHEDULE "G", SEWER, is hereby amended in Section I as follows:

(i) Sub-Section (b) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$410.00" and inserting the figure "\$430.00" in its place.

(ii) Sub-Section (c) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$410.00" and inserting the figure "\$430.00" in its place.

(iii) Sub-Section (d) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$410.00" and inserting the figure "\$430.00" in its place.

(iv) Sub-Section (e) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$260.00" and inserting the figure "\$280.00" in its place.

(v) Sub-Section (f) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$340.00" and inserting the figure "\$360.00" in its place.

(vi) Sub-Section (g) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$340.00" and inserting the figure "\$360.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$260.00" and inserting the figure "\$280.00" in its place.

(3) Sub-Sub-Section iii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$130.00" and inserting the figure "\$140.00" in its place.

(vii) Sub-Section (h) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$130.00" and inserting the figure "\$140.00" in

its place.

(viii) Sub-Section (i) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section (i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$130.00" and inserting the figure "\$140.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section (ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$260.00" and inserting the figure "\$280.00" in its place.

(ix) Sub-Section (j) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$1,170.00" and inserting the figure "\$1,240.00" in its place.

(x) Sub-Section (k) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$130.00" and inserting the figure "\$140.00" in its place.

(xi) Sub-Section (l) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$130.00" and inserting the figure "\$140.00" in its place.

(xii) Sub-Section (m) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$130.00" and inserting the figure "\$140.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$130.00" and inserting the figure "\$140.00" in its place.

(3) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby further amended by deleting the figure "\$260.00" and inserting the figure "\$280.00" in its place.

(xiii) Sub-Section (o) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$1,170.00" and inserting the figure "\$1,240.00" in its place.

(f) SCHEDULE "H", PUBLIC USE, is hereby amended in Section I as follows:

(i) Sub-Section (a) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$270.00" and inserting the figure "\$290.00" in its place.

(ii) Sub-Section (b) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$130.00" and inserting the figure "\$140.00" in its place.

(iii) Sub-Section (c) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$2,390.00" and inserting the figure "\$2,540.00" in its place.

(iv) Sub-Section (d) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$850.00" and inserting the figure "\$900.00" in its place.

(v) Sub-Section (e) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$300.00" and inserting the figure "\$320.00" in its place.

(vi) Sub-Section (f) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$530.00" and inserting the figure "\$540.00" in its place.

(g) SCHEDULE "H", PUBLIC USE, is hereby further amended, in Section II as follows:

(i) Sub-Section (a) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$270.00" and inserting the figure "\$290.00" in its place.

(ii) Sub-Section (b) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$130.00" and inserting the figure "\$140.00" in its place.

(iii) Sub-Section (c) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$300.00" and inserting the figure "\$320.00" in its place.

(iv) Sub-Section (d) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$530" and inserting the figure "\$540.00" in its place.

(h) SCHEDULE "H", PUBLIC USE, is hereby further amended, in Section III as follows:

(i) Sub-Section (a) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$270.00" and inserting the figure "\$290.00" in its place.

(ii) Sub-Section (b) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$130.00" and inserting the figure "\$140.00" in its place.

(iii) Sub-Section (c) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$1,190.00" and inserting the figure "\$1,270.00" in its place.

(iv) Sub-Section (d) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$430.00" and inserting the figure "\$450.00" in its place.

(v) Sub-Section (e) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$300.00" and inserting the figure "\$320.00" in its place.

(vi) Sub-Section (f) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$530.00" and inserting the figure "\$540.00" in its place.

(i) SCHEDULE "H", PUBLIC USE, is hereby further, amended in Section IV as follows:

(i) Sub-Section (a) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$270.00" and inserting the figure "\$290.00" in its place.

(ii) Sub-Section (b) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$130.00" and inserting the figure "\$140.00" in its place.

(iii) Sub-Section (c) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$920.00" and inserting the figure "\$980.00" in its place.

(iv) Sub-Section (d) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$330.00" and inserting the figure "\$350.00" in its place.

(v) Sub-Section (e) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$300.00" and inserting the figure "\$320.00" in its place.

(vi) Sub-Section (f) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$530.00" and inserting the figure "\$540.00" in its place.

(j) SCHEDULE "I", STORMWATER DETENTION, is hereby amended in Section I as follows:

(i) Sub-Section (b) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$810.00" and inserting the figure "\$830.00" in its place.

(ii) Sub-Section (c) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$810.00" and inserting the figure "\$830.00" in its place.

(iii) Sub-Section (d) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$810.00" and inserting the figure "\$830.00" in its place.

(iv) Sub-Section (f) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$440.00" and inserting the figure "\$450.00" in its place.

(v) Sub-Section (g) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$440.00" and inserting the figure "\$450.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section iii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$530.00" and inserting the figure "\$540.00" in its place.

(vi) Sub-Section (h) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$530.00" and inserting the figure "\$540.00" in its place.

(vii) Sub-Section (i) is hereby amended in Sub-Sub-Section (i) by deleting the figure "\$530.00" and inserting the figure "\$540.00" in its place.

(viii) Sub-Section (j) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$6,140.00" and inserting the figure "\$6,300.00" in its place.

(ix) Sub-Section (k) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$530.00" and inserting the figure "\$540.00" in its place.

(x) Sub-Section (l) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$530.00" and inserting the figure "\$540.00" in its place.

(xi) Sub-Section (m) is hereby amended as follows:

(1) Sub-Sub-Section i) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$530.00" and inserting the figure "\$540.00" in its place.

(2) Sub-Sub-Section ii) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$530.00" and inserting the figure "\$540.00" in its place.

(xii) Sub-Section (o) is hereby amended by deleting the figure "\$6,140.00" and inserting the figure "\$6,300.00" in its place.

2. This By-law shall be cited for all purposes as "Surrey Development Cost Charge By-Law, 1984, No. 7996, Amendment By-law, 1990, No. 10678."

PASSED THREE READINGS by the Municipal Council on the 10th day of September, 1990.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED, signed by the Mayor and Clerk, and sealed with the Corporate Seal on the 10th day of December, 1990.

\_\_\_\_\_MAYOR

\_\_\_\_\_CLERK